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Totals for School District: 59080 TRI-
Property Class Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

          
         

   
         

         
 

1,763,909 1,847,600 3,999,050 -23,532,070 5,135,840 138,305,130 138,746,900 

25,630

1,255,500
252,500 

16,200 
49,400

3,049,700
156,520 

214,500
59,500

672,500
94,700

-156,200
-427,200

-2,700
-22,945,970

177 15,448,600
 

15,325,400 15,257,900 707,000
64 6,416,000

 
4,926,000

 3 743,200
2171 135,488,150

68 2,482,000 
2 534,870 
5 1,861,170
 

162,973,990 
64

2554 

4,926,000
 740,500

114,038,000
1,390,000 

498,200 
1,828,800

1,157,500
 

1,928,150
1,248,420 

36,770 
58,000

740,500
113,663,730

1,390,100 
498,100 

1,828,800

Agricultural
Commercial
Industrial
Residential
Com. Personal 
Ind. Personal 
Util. Personal
Exempt

All: 59080 

Losses %Change
 31,219 -1.23

174,144 -23.22
-0.36

280,466 -16.11
1,225,280 -43.99 

13,800 -6.87 
39,000 -1.74

0.00 
-15.14 

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

         
           

214,500
214,500

672,500
672,500

-156,200
-156,200

707,000
707,000

15,257,900
15,257,900

15,325,400
15,325,400

15,448,600
15,448,600

177
177

59080 
All: Agricultural

Losses %Change
 -1.23

-1.23
31,219
31,219

Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions

 
 

      59,500
59,500 

94,700
94,700 

-427,200
-427,200 

4,926,000 4,926,000
4,926,000 

 1,157,500
1,157,500 4,926,000 

64 6,416,000
6,416,000 64 

59080
All: Commercial 

Losses %Change
174,144 -23.22

-23.22 174,144 

Totals for Property Class: Industrial By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

     -2,700
-2,700 

740,500
740,500 

3 743,200
3 

 
743,200 

740,500
740,500 

59080
All: Industrial 

 %Change
-0.36
-0.36 

Losses

Totals for Property Class: Residential By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

      1,255,500
1,255,500 

3,049,700
3,049,700 

1,928,150 -22,945,970
-22,945,970 1,928,150 

2171 135,488,150
2171 

 114,038,000
135,488,150 

 113,663,730
113,663,730 114,038,000 

59080
All: Residential 

Losses %Change
280,466 -16.11

-16.11 280,466 

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions

 
 

    156,520
156,520 

1,390,000 1,390,100
1,390,000 

 1,248,420
1,248,420 1,390,100 

68 2,482,000
2,482,000 68 

59080
All: Com. Personal 

Losses %Change
252,500 1,225,280
252,500 

 -43.99
-43.99 1,225,280 

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

     16,200
16,200 

36,770 
36,770 

498,100
498,100 

2 534,870
2 

 
534,870 

498,200
498,200 

59080
All: Ind. Personal 

Losses %Change
13,800 -6.87

-6.87 13,800 

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

         49,400
49,400 

25,630
25,630 

58,000
58,000 

1,828,800
1,828,800 

1,828,800
1,828,800 

1,861,170
1,861,170 

5
5 

59080
All: Util. Personal 

Losses %Change
 -1.74

-1.74 
39,000
39,000 

Totals for Property Class: Exempt By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

 64 
64 

59080
All: Exempt 

Losses %Change
0.00 
0.00 

School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 
         
     

 

1,529,500
318,100

1,847,600 

3,816,900
182,150

3,999,050 

3,792,650 -23,532,070
 

-23,532,070 
1,343,190
5,135,840 

2415 158,095,950 135,029,900
 75 4,878,040

2490 162,973,990 
 64

134,588,130
 3,717,000

138,305,130 
3,717,000

138,746,900 

Real
Personal

Real & Personal 
Exempt

Losses %Change
485,829 -14.87

1,278,080 -23.80
-15.14 

0.00 
1,763,909 
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<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<< SEV, Taxable and Capped Values   

           
           

           
           

          
           
           

 
   162,766,230        

          
           

          
           

           
           

          
           

          
           

           
           

          
           

 

           
          

          
 

2010 MCAP
114,013,573

3,717,000
117,730,573 

2010 Cap 
114,300,563

3,717,000
118,017,563

BOR Tax
105,380,741

3,717,000
109,097,741

2010 Tax 
105,731,460

3,717,000
109,448,460

Fin Tax 
113,064,246

4,877,680
117,941,926

2009 Tax 
113,219,763

4,878,040
118,097,803

2010 SEV 
134,588,130

3,717,000
138,305,130

Fin SEV 
157,888,550

4,877,680
162,766,230

Count 2009 SEV 
2415 158,095,950

 75 4,878,040
2490 162,973,990

 64

School District 
Real

Personal
Real & Personal

Exempt

2010 MCAP2010 Cap BOR Tax2010 Tax Fin Tax 2009 Tax 2010 SEV 
By School District 

Fin SEV 
Totals for Property Class: Exempt 

Count 2009 SEV 
 64

64 

School District 
59080

All: Exempt 

2010 MCAP
1,828,800
1,828,800

2010 Cap 
1,828,800
1,828,800

BOR Tax
1,828,800
1,828,800

2010 Tax 
1,828,800
1,828,800

Fin Tax 
1,861,170
1,861,170

2009 Tax 
1,861,170
1,861,170

2010 SEV 
1,828,800
1,828,800

2009 SEV 
1,861,170
1,861,170

By School District 
Fin SEV 

1,861,170
1,861,170

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal 
Count 

5
5

School District 
 59080

All: Util. Personal

2010 MCAP
498,100
498,100

2010 Cap 
498,200
498,200

BOR Tax
498,100
498,100

2010 Tax 
498,200
498,200

Fin Tax 
534,870
534,870

2009 Tax 
534,870
534,870

2010 SEV 
498,100
498,100

2009 SEV 
534,870
534,870

By School District 
Fin SEV 
534,870
534,870

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal 
Count 

2
2

School District 
59080

All: Ind. Personal

2010 MCAP
1,390,100
1,390,100

2010 Cap 
1,390,000
1,390,000

BOR Tax
1,390,100
1,390,100

2010 Tax 
1,390,000
1,390,000

Fin Tax 
2,481,640
2,481,640

2009 Tax 
2,482,000
2,482,000

2010 SEV 
1,390,100
1,390,100

2009 SEV 
2,482,000
2,482,000

By School District 
Fin SEV 

2,481,640
2,481,640

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal 
Count 

68
68

School District 
 59080

All: Com. Personal

2010 MCAP
99,531,606
99,531,606

2010 Cap 
99,754,696
99,754,696

BOR Tax
91,482,819
91,482,819

2010 Tax 
91,769,638
91,769,638

Fin Tax 
98,022,214
98,022,214

2009 Tax 
98,175,144
98,175,144

2010 SEV 
113,663,730
113,663,730

2009 SEV 
135,488,150
135,488,150

By School District 
Fin SEV 

135,328,950
135,328,950

Totals for Property Class: Residential 
Count 

2171
2171

School District 
 59080

All: Residential

2010 MCAP
565,012
565,012

2010 Cap 
565,012
565,012

BOR Tax
565,012
565,012

2010 Tax 
565,012
565,012

Fin Tax 
566,714
566,714

2009 Tax 
566,714
566,714

2010 SEV 
740,500
740,500

2009 SEV 
743,200
743,200

By School District 
Fin SEV 
743,200
743,200

Totals for Property Class: Industrial 
Count 

3
3

School District 
59080

All: Industrial

2010 MCAP
4,180,349
4,180,349

2010 Cap 
4,180,349
4,180,349

BOR Tax
3,947,380
3,947,380

2010 Tax 
3,947,380
3,947,380

Fin Tax 
4,776,800
4,776,800

2009 Tax 
4,776,800
4,776,800

2010 SEV 
4,926,000
4,926,000

2009 SEV 
6,416,000
6,416,000

By School District 
Fin SEV 

6,416,000
6,416,000

Totals for Property Class: Commercial 
Count 

64
64

School District 
 59080

All: Commercial

2010 MCAP
9,736,606
9,736,606

2010 Cap 
9,800,506
9,800,506

BOR Tax
9,385,530
9,385,530

2010 Tax 
9,449,430
9,449,430

Fin Tax 
9,698,518
9,698,518

2009 Tax 
9,701,105
9,701,105

2010 SEV 
15,257,900
15,257,900

2009 SEV 
15,448,600
15,448,600

By School District 
Fin SEV 

15,400,400
15,400,400

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural 
Count 

177
177

School District 
 59080

All: Agricultural

117,730,573118,017,563109,097,741109,448,460117,941,926118,097,803138,305,130

2010 MCAP
9,736,606
4,180,349

565,012
99,531,606

1,390,100
498,100

1,828,800

2010 Cap 
9,800,506
4,180,349

565,012
99,754,696

1,390,000
498,200

1,828,800

BOR Tax
9,385,530
3,947,380

565,012
91,482,819

1,390,100
498,100

1,828,800

2010 Tax 
9,449,430
3,947,380

565,012
91,769,638

1,390,000
498,200

1,828,800

Fin Tax 
9,698,518
4,776,800

566,714
98,022,214

2,481,640
534,870

1,861,170

2009 Tax 
9,701,105
4,776,800

566,714
98,175,144

2,482,000
534,870

1,861,170

2010 SEV 
15,257,900

4,926,000
740,500

113,663,730
1,390,100

498,100
1,828,800

Fin SEV 
15,400,400

6,416,000
743,200

135,328,950
2,481,640

534,870
1,861,170

Totals for School District: 59080 
Property Class 

Agricultural
Commercial
Industrial
Residential
Com. Personal
Ind. Personal
Util. Personal
Exempt

All: 59080

TRI-
Count 2009 SEV 

177 15,448,600
64 6,416,000

3 743,200
2171 135,488,150

 68 2,482,000
2 534,870
5 1,861,170
 

162,973,990
64

2554

Page 2>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
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Totals for School District: 59080 TRI-
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Agricultural     
        

  
        

    

  
        

     
        

    
        

 
     

    
        

 

   

 

     
        

 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 44,679,933

1,828,800
46,508,733 

89,908,197
1,888,200

91,796,397 

Final N-PRE 
57,762,736

1,861,170
59,623,906 

Final PRE 
100,125,814

3,016,510
103,142,324 

Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
  56,801,264

1,861,170
58,662,434 

1409 101,294,686
70 3,016,870

1479 104,311,556 
 4

School District 
Real

Personal
Real & Personal 

Exempt

2010 BOR N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE Final N-PRE Final PRE 
Totals for Property Class: Exempt 

School District 
59080

All: Exempt 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 4
4 

2010 BOR N-PRE 
1,828,800
1,828,800 

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 1,861,170

1,861,170 

Final PRE 
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal 

School District 
59080

All: Util. Personal 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 1,861,170
1,861,170 

0
0 

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal 
School District Count 

By School District 
09 BOR N-PRE 2009 BOR PRE 20

 59080 
All: Ind. Personal 

2 534,870
534,870 2 

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 534,870

534,870 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 498,100

498,100 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 1,390,100

1,390,100 

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 2,481,640

2,481,640 

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal 
School District 

59080
All: Com. Personal 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 68 2,482,000
2,482,000 68 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 38,821,130

38,821,130
74,842,600
74,842,600

Final N-PRE 
49,156,982
49,156,982

Final PRE 
86,171,968
86,171,968

Totals for Property Class: Residential 
School District 

 59080
All: Residential

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  48,198,210
48,198,210

87,289,940
87,289,940

1234
1234

Totals for Property Class: Industrial By School District 
School District Count 

 59080
All: Industrial

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 0

 0

Final PRE 
 743,200

743,200

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 743,200

743,200

2010 BOR N-PRE 
740,500
740,500

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 4,856,700

4,856,700
69,300
69,300

Final N-PRE 
6,346,925
6,346,925

Final PRE 
69,075
69,075

Totals for Property Class: Commercial 
School District 

 59080
All: Commercial

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  6,346,925
6,346,925

69,075
69,075

1
1

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 261,603

261,603
14,996,297
14,996,297

Final N-PRE 
1,515,629
1,515,629

Final PRE 
13,884,771
13,884,771

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural 
School District 

59080
All: Agricultural

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  1,512,929
1,512,929

13,935,671
13,935,671

174
174

46,508,73391,796,39759,623,906103,142,32458,662,434104,311,556

1,828,800 1,861,170 

174 13,935,671 1,512,929 13,884,771 1,515,629 14,996,297 261,603
Commercial 1 69,075

 
6,346,925 69,075

 
86,171,968

2,481,640 
534,870

Industrial 0 743,200
Residential 1234 87,289,940 48,198,210
Com. Personal 68 2,482,000 
Ind. Personal 2
Util. Personal 
Exempt

All: 59080

 534,870
1,861,170 0 

4
1483

6,346,925 69,300
 

74,842,600
1,390,100 

498,100

743,200
49,156,982

4,856,700
740,500

38,821,130
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Totals for School District: 59080 TRI-
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 
2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Agricultural    
        

  
        

    

  
        

    
        

    
        

 
     

    
        

 

   

 

     
        

        
 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 33,411,073

1,828,800
35,239,873

71,969,668
1,888,200

73,857,868

Final N-PRE 
36,604,060

1,861,170
38,465,230

Final PRE 
76,460,186

3,016,510
79,476,696

Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
  35,831,576

1,861,170
37,692,746

1409 77,388,187
70 3,016,870

1479 80,405,057
 4

School District 
Real

Personal
Real & Personal

Exempt

2010 BOR N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE Final N-PRE Final PRE 
Totals for Property Class: Exempt 

School District 
59080

All: Exempt 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 4
4 

2010 BOR N-PRE 
1,828,800
1,828,800 

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 1,861,170

1,861,170 

Final PRE 
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal 

School District 
59080

All: Util. Personal 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 1,861,170
1,861,170 

0
0 

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal By School District 
School District Count 

 59080
All: Ind. Personal 

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 2 534,870

534,870 2 

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 534,870

534,870 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 498,100

498,100 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 1,390,100

1,390,100 

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 2,481,640

2,481,640 

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal 
School District 

59080
All: Com. Personal 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 68 2,482,000
2,482,000 68 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 28,749,318

28,749,318
62,733,501
62,733,501

Final N-PRE 
30,410,418
30,410,418

Final PRE 
67,611,796
67,611,796

Totals for Property Class: Residential 
School District 

 59080
All: Residential

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  29,686,247
29,686,247

68,488,897
68,488,897

1234
1234

Totals for Property Class: Industrial By School District 
School District Count 

 59080
All: Industrial

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 0

 0

Final PRE 
 566,714

566,714

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 566,714

566,714

2010 BOR N-PRE 
565,012
565,012

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 3,886,559

3,886,559
60,821
60,821

Final N-PRE 
4,715,795
4,715,795

Final PRE 
61,005
61,005

Totals for Property Class: Commercial 
School District 

 59080
All: Commercial

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  4,715,795
4,715,795

61,005
61,005

1
1

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 911,133

911,133

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 210,184

210,184
9,175,346
9,175,346

Final PRE 
8,787,385
8,787,385

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural 
School District 

59080
All: Agricultural

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  862,820
862,820

8,838,285
8,838,285

174
174

35,239,87373,857,86838,465,23079,476,69637,692,74680,405,057

1,828,800 1,861,170 

174 8,838,285 862,820 8,787,385 911,133 9,175,346 210,184
Commercial 1 61,005

 
4,715,795 61,005

 
67,611,796

2,481,640 
534,870

Industrial 0 566,714
Residential 1234 68,488,897 29,686,247
Com. Personal 68 2,482,000 
Ind. Personal 2
Util. Personal 
Exempt

All: 59080

 534,870
1,861,170 0 

4
1483

4,715,795 60,821
 

62,733,501
1,390,100 

498,100

566,714
30,410,418

3,886,559
565,012

28,749,318
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***** CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals ***** <<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<< >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Page 5 

Count SEV Value Taxable Value 

RZ - Renaissance Zone Real 
RZ - Renaissance Zone Personal 
RZ - Renaissance ZoReal & Personal 

1 
0 
1 

230,500 225,749 
0 0 

230,500 225,749 



*****   

  
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  

  

***** 
1,774,949 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
1,032,368 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s) 

894,605 Taxable Value in 22 Parcel(s) 
692,982 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s) 
591,728 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
578,844 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
535,723 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
493,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
415,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
411,330 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
381,800 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
330,161 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
321,700 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
305,156 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s) 
299,700 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 

has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 

***** Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value 
SIETSEMA FARMS FEEDS 
CONSUMERS ENERGY 
ALLIED 
BASSETT IRWIN J & DIANE I 
CEDAR NORTH DEVELOPMENT 
HAMLIN ROBERT & 
CEDARQUIST PROPERTIES 
UNIVERSAL PRODUCTS 
GREAT LAKES ENERGY 
PIERCE DEVELOPMENT 
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS 
OGG JAMES R & KATHY 
ALLIED WASTE 
FAHNER SHELDON F & LORIE 
ZERKLE TIM A JR & PATRICIA A 

$ 1,549,200
 914,100

578,844
574,891
535,723
493,200
415,600
374,600
330,161
294,334
292,300 
290,664
280,200
268,600 
266,400

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$ 
$
$
$ 
$

***** 
SIETSEMA FARMS FEEDS 
CONSUMERS ENERGY 
HAMLIN ROBERT & 
CEDAR NORTH DEVELOPMENT 
CEDARQUIST PROPERTIES 
UNIVERSAL PRODUCTS 
GREAT LAKES ENERGY 
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS 
OGG JAMES R & KATHY 
GLENN GLENDA J 
ZERKLE TIM A JR & PATRICIA A 
PIERCE DEVELOPMENT 
OTTENWESS NICHOLAS P & 
BASSETT IRWIN J & DIANE I 
MEHA 

***** Top 15 Taxable Values 
015-002-001-20 
015-900-002-00 
015-018-006-00 
777-002-004-42 
015-004-016-10 
015-900-049-00 
015-900-003-00 
015-900-035-00 
015-540-013-00 
015-400-017-00 
015-029-007-50 
015-020-020-00 
015-360-031-00 
015-015-007-30 
015-002-002-10 

$ 1,549,200
 914,100

689,900
592,300
587,600
493,200
476,200
415,600
388,200
374,600
364,300
354,500
350,200
315,100
309,400

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

SIETSEMA FARMS FEEDS 
CONSUMERS ENERGY 
CEDARQUIST PROPERTIES 
CEDAR NORTH DEVELOPMENT 
HAMLIN ROBERT & 
UNIVERSAL PRODUCTS 
OGG JAMES R & KATHY 
GREAT LAKES ENERGY 
PIERCE DEVELOPMENT 
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS 
FOX MICHAEL G & PATRICIA 
HUNGERFORD 
KNOTTNERUS DON E & 
GLENN GLENDA J 
ANNIS DAVID G & MARY 

015-002-001-20 
015-900-002-00 
015-004-016-10 
777-002-004-42 
015-018-006-00 
015-900-049-00 
015-540-013-00 
015-900-003-00 
015-020-020-00 
015-900-035-00 
015-008-057-00 
015-540-006-00 
015-361-007-00 
015-400-017-00 
015-511-009-00 

*****Top 15 S.E.V.s

***** Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value 
SIETSEMA FARMS FEEDS 
ALLIED 
CONSUMERS ENERGY 
BASSETT IRWIN J & DIANE I 
CEDARQUIST PROPERTIES 
FAHNER SHELDON F & LORIE 
CEDAR NORTH DEVELOPMENT 
HAMLIN ROBERT & 
PIERCE DEVELOPMENT 
HUNGERFORD 
UNIVERSAL PRODUCTS 
OGG JAMES R & KATHY 
GREAT LAKES ENERGY 

***** 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 

1,779,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
1,280,200 S.E.V. Value in 22 Parcel(s) 
1,032,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 

775,700 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s) 
689,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
678,800 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s) 
612,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
587,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
565,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
498,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
493,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
476,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
415,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 



 

HOWE HOWE has has 401,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 401,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
SMITH JEFFREY S SMITH JEFFREY S has has 397,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s) 397,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s) 

***** ***** Top 15 Owners by Acreage Top 15 Owners by Acreage ***** ***** 
MDOMDO has has 587.39 Total Acres in 29 Parcel(s) 587.39 Total Acres in 29 Parcel(s) 
FAHNER SHELDON F & LORIE FAHNER SHELDON F & LORIE has has 554.50 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s) 554.50 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s) 
BASSETT IRWIN J & DIANE I BASSETT IRWIN J & DIANE I has has 444.35 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s) 444.35 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s) 
ALLIED ALLIED has has 432.99 Total Acres in 22 Parcel(s) 432.99 Total Acres in 22 Parcel(s) 
BROOK CHERITH CAMP BROOK CHERITH CAMP has has 319.39 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 319.39 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 
BRADLEY GEORGE W & BRADLEY GEORGE W & has has 296.00 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s) 296.00 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s) 
HUBERT THOMAS HUBERT THOMAS has has 284.72 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 284.72 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 
HOWE HOWE has has 280.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 280.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 
ARBOGAST-CARLSON ARBOGAST-CARLSON has has 251.17 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s) 251.17 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s) 
DEYOUNG EDWIN DEYOUNG EDWIN has has 240.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 240.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 
PAULEN ANDREW & PAULEN ANDREW & has has 240.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s) 240.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s) 
SKORKA LUDTKE A ET SKORKA LUDTKE A ET has has 238.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s) 238.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s) 
HELMS BARBARA L HELMS BARBARA L has has 211.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 211.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 
FAHNER SHELDON FAHNER SHELDON has has 200.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s) 200.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s) 
EICKENROTH LESTER R & IRENE EICKENROTH LESTER R & IRENE has has 200.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 200.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 


